
 
Installation Instructions 

Part No. 2517SS_2518BK+2519B 
Vehicle: Honda Pilot 2023-2025 

Product: Super Wide A Bar 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING OUR PRODUCT 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Names Pictures Names Pictures 

(A) Bumper Guard 

 

(B) Bracket (2 Pieces) 

 

(C) Adapter Bracket (2 
Pieces) 

 

(D) M12x1.75 
Hex-Bolt 35mm (6 
Pieces) 

 

(E) M12x1.75 Hex-Nut 
(4 Pieces) 

 

(F) M12 Washer (10 
Pieces) 

 

(G) M12 Lock Washer 
(6 Pieces) 

 

  



 
Step1: Take the original bolts out of the car. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step2: Mount the Bracket (B) onto the car, using the original car bolts to fix it. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step3:Mount Adapter Bracket (C) onto the Bracket (B), use Screws (D/E/F/G) to fix them. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Step4: Bumper Guard (A) installation with screws (D/F/G). 
(Before installing Bumper Guard (A), use the same method to mount brackets for Passenger 
Side of the car.) 

 
Final showing. 

 


	 
	Installation Instructions 
	Part No. 2517SS_2518BK+2519B 
	Vehicle: Honda Pilot 2023-2025 
	Product: Super Wide A Bar 


